

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14362/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in CMWP No.43023/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep, Adv.  
for Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to be careful while accepting any pleading, more particularly, when i  
ts  
copies are not served upon the concerned advocates.

In the present case, Office has reported that Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate for  
the  
respondent has not served copies of the counter affidavit upon the concerned advocates  
.

Respondent is directed to serve the copy of the counter affidavit to all the adv  
ocates,  
who have filed their appearance on record, at the earliest.

List the matter on 11th September, 2007.

H)  
s  
ar(S.G.SHA  
Registr