

(
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14362/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in CMWP No. 43023/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.K.Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Payal Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

Dr.R.G.Padia, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Lalit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter in the month of February, 2008 for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master